188732

AMENDMENT NO. 3
GRANT AGREEMENT NO. 30004949
For Street Level Gang Outreach, a Mayor's Community Center Initiative Grantee
Engaging At-Risk Youth

This amendment no. 3 (“Amendment No. 3”) to Grant Agreement No. 30004949 (“Grant
Agreement”) authorized by Ordinance No. 187468 is entered into between the Portland
Opportunities Industrialization Center, Inc, (“Grantee”), and the City of Portland, a
municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized
representatives (“City”). The parties to the Grant Agreement agree to amend the terms
of the Grant Agreement as indicated below. The parties, intending to be legally bound,
agree as follows:

1. The Grant Agreement, Section V, is amended to extend the Grant Agreement
award period from January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2019.

2. The amount of funding to be given to GRANTEE for services provided will remain
unchanged at $103,842.00. This funding was approved through the FY2017-18
City Budget Process.

3. “Paragraph IV.G Amendment shall be deleted and replaced with the following:
Amendment. The Grant Manager is authorized to execute amendments to the
scope of the services or the terms and conditions of this Agreement. The
Director of Portland Parks and Recreation is authorized to execute amendments
increasing the grant amount provided the approved City Budget included
appropriations sufficient to cover the grant funding increase. Amendments to
this Agreement must be in writing an executed by the authorized representatives
of the Parties and approved to form by the City Attorney.”

SIGNATURE: This Amendment is considered to be in full force and effect when signed
by both the person representing the Grantee and by the City's Grant Manager.

Grantee Organization (Name)

By: Date:
(Signature)

Name (print):

Title:

City Grant Manager
By:

(Signature)



188732

Name (print):

Title:

Approved as to form:
By: Date:
Office of City Attorney




