
188732 
Impact Statement for Requested Council Action 

IMPACT STATEMENT 

Legislation title: * Amend grant amendment for gang outreach and intervention services 
with Portland Opportunities Industrialization Center Inc. for increasing 
grant amount by an additional $207,684 (for a total not to exceed for 
the grant agreement of $415,368) and extending the term of grant 
agreement to December 31, 2019 (Ordinance; amend agreement no. 
30004949) 

Contact name: Amy Trieu 
Contact phone: 503-894-1956 
Presenter name: N/A 

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information: 
• This ordinance amends a grant amendment to clarify total grant funding to date, as well 

as the Portland Parks & Recreation Director's authority to execute further grant 
amendments: 

Financial and budgetary impacts: 
• This ordinance authorizes Amendment no. 3 in a not-to-exceed amount of $207,684. 
• Amendment no. 3 also revises the grant award period to begin January 1, 2018 until 

December 31, 2019. 

Community impacts and community involvement: 
• The amendment allows for the continuation of outreach services that seek to prevent 

not just gang violence, but youth violence in general. 

100% Renewable Goal: 

Budgetary Impact Worksheet 

Does this action change appropriations? 

Fun 
d 

X YES: Please complete the information below. 
D NO: Skip this section 

Fund Center Commitme Function Funded 
nt Item al Area Progra 

m 

9PKWC00650 529000 
51 

AUGUST 2017 version 

Gran Sponsore Amoun 
t d t 

Program 

$207,68 
4 



188732 
Impact Statement for Requested Council Action 

Date 

AUGUST 2017 version 


